:H \$665.00 31861

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK RELEASE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH		09/19/2017	SWISS BANK: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLIED SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	200 APPLIED PARKWAY
City:	UNIVERSITY PARK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60484
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	ARTIZAN INTERNET SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	200 APPLIED PARKWAY
City:	UNIVERSITY PARK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60484
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Provents Torres Newstern Manual Manual				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3186102	ALERTS!		
Registration Number:	2749515	APPLIED CONNEXION		
Registration Number:	2377187	APPLIED SYSTEMS		
Registration Number:	3408717	APPLIED SYSTEMS THE POWER TO MAKE YOU MO		
Registration Number:	2824880	FAX@VANTAGE		
Registration Number:	3237456	OUR SOFTWARE IS JUST THE BEGINNING.		
Registration Number:	3236986	TAM		
Registration Number:	3237457	TAMONLINE		
Registration Number:	1347333	THE AGENCY MANAGER		
Registration Number:	3237455	THE POWER TO MAKE YOU MORE PROFITABLE.		
Registration Number:	3038629	VISION		
Registration Number:	3256002	VISIONONLINE		
Registration Number:	4056647	APPLIED SYSTEMS EPIC		
	1	TRADEMARK		

900421812 REEL: 006157 FRAME: 0709

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4056648	EPIC		
Registration Number:	4056649	EPICONLINE		
Registration Number:	3785763	APPLIED SYSTEMS		
Registration Number:	3785764	APPLIED SYSTEMS ADVANCING THE BUSINESS O		
Registration Number:	4142047	ADVANCING THE BUSINESS OF INSURANCE		
Registration Number:	4244944	DORIS		
Registration Number:	4244939	DORISONLINE		
Registration Number:	3297596	ARTIZAN		
Registration Number:	3297594	ARTIZAN		
Registration Number:	3302076	CSR24		
Registration Number:	3302075	CSR24		
Serial Number:	85871522	A		
Serial Number:	85871526	A APPLIED		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: JLIK@SHEARMAN.COM

Correspondent Name: MARC ELZWEIG

Address Line 1: 1460 EL CAMINO REAL, 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40209/6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC ELZWEIG	
SIGNATURE:	/MARC ELZWEIG/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2017	

Total Attachments: 5

source=0 - ASI 1L Release (Trademark)#page1.tif source=0 - ASI 1L Release (Trademark)#page2.tif source=0 - ASI 1L Release (Trademark)#page3.tif source=0 - ASI 1L Release (Trademark)#page4.tif source=0 - ASI 1L Release (Trademark)#page5.tif

FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "<u>Release</u>"), made as of September 19, 2017 by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as collateral agent for the First Lien Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of Applied Systems, Inc. and Artizan Internet Services, LLC (each a "Grantor" and together the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Security Agreement dated as of January 23, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 23, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, including all schedules thereto, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), each Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the First Lien Secured Parties a security interest in each Grantor's respective right, title, and interest in and to certain intellectual property;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel: 5199, Frame: 0513 on January 23, 2014; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, and at the request of the Grantors, the Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise specified herein, all capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the First Lien Secured Parties, hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and (ii) terminates, releases, and discharges to the Grantors all of the Collateral Agent's and the First Lien Secured Parties' security interest in and to, and re-assigns and releases to the Grantors all right, title, and interest that the Collateral Agent or any First Lien Secured Party may have in and to the Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the following:

- (a) all trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, together, in each case, with the goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");
- (b) all registrations, applications, and other recordings filed in connection with any of the foregoing, including in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States, all extensions and renewals of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all

rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;

- (c) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- (d) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to or arising from any of the foregoing.
- SECTION 3. Recordation. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer or relevant governmental authority record this Release.

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS

BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Judith E. Smith

Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

Name: Joan Park

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

		Trademark		
Trade-Mark	App. No.	No.	Owner	
	File Date	Reg. Date		
	78/678,549	3,186,102		
Alerts!	07/26/05	12/19/06	Applied Systems, Inc.	
A 1' - 1 C V'	76/367,696	2,749,515	A - I' - I Ct I	
Applied ConneXion	02/06/02	08/12/03	Applied Systems, Inc.	
Applied Systems	75/697,428	2,377,187	Applied Systems, Inc.	
** *	06/03/99	08/15/00	•	
Applied Systems Logo (Red, White,	77/245,123	3,408,717	Applied Systems, Inc.	
Blue) + The power to make you more	08/02/07	04/08/08		
profitable.	76/524,730	2,824,880		
fax@vantage	06/12/03	03/23/04	Applied Systems, Inc.	
	78/949,128	3,237,456		
Our software is just the beginning.	08/10/06	05/01/07	Applied Systems, Inc.	
	78/914,025	3,236,986		
TAM	06/22/06	05/01/07	Applied Systems, Inc.	
	78/949,242	3,237,457		
TAMOnline	08/10/06	05/01/07	Applied Systems, Inc.	
TIL A NA	73/463,610	1,347,333	A 11 10	
The Agency Manager	02/01/84	07/09/85	Applied Systems, Inc.	
The marries to make you man moftable	78/949,118	3,237,455	Ameliad Creatanes Inc	
The power to make you more profitable.	08/10/06	05/01/07	Applied Systems, Inc.	
Vision	75/776,216	3,038,629	Applied Systems, Inc.	
VISION	08/13/99	01/10/06	Applied Systems, Inc.	
VisionOnline	78/949,259	3,256,002	Applied Systems, Inc.	
VisionOmme	08/10/06	06/26/07	Applied bystems, me.	
APPLIED SYSTEMS EPIC	77/566,562	4,056,647	Applied Systems, Inc.	
	09/10/08	11/15/11	applied bystems, me.	
EPIC	77/566,568	4,056,648	Applied Systems, Inc.	
	09/10/08	11/15/11	11 7	
EpicOnline	77/566,570	4,056,649	Applied Systems, Inc.	
-	09/10/08	11/15/11		
*APPLIED SYSTEMS	77/648,563	3,785,763	Applied Systems, Inc.	
MINITELED STOTEMS	01/13/09	05/04/10	Applied bystems, me.	
At a real real ways are	77/6/10 500	2 795 764		
*APPLIED SYSTEMS	77/648,580 01/13/09	3,785,764 05/04/10	Applied Systems, Inc.	
advancing the business of insurance				
advancing the business of insurance	85/419,063	4,142,047	Applied Systems, Inc.	
ad, another the oddiness of institute	09/09/11	05/15/12	ppnea o jatema, me.	
DORIS	85/554,406	4,244,944	Applied Systems, Inc.	
*	02/28/12	11/20/12	11	
DORISOnline	85/553,714	4,244,939	Applied Systems, Inc.	
	02/27/12	11/20/12		
APPLIED	85/871,526		Applied Systems Les	
W WELLER	03/08/13		Applied Systems, Inc.	

<u> </u>	85/871,522 03/08/13		Applied Systems, Inc.
ARTIZAN	78/861,865 04/14/06	3,297,596 09/25/07	Artizan Internet Services, LLC
X RTIZAN	78/861,847 04/14/06	3,297,594 09/25/07	Artizan Internet Services, LLC
CSR24	78/861,872 04/14/06	3,302,076 10/02/07	Artizan Internet Services, LLC
CSR24)	78/861,852 04/14/06	3,302,075 10/02/07	Artizan Internet Services, LLC

RECORDED: 09/20/2017